

(SECTION 1603 & 1604)

WIND DESIGN

COMPONENTS & CLADDING (EXISTING)
GENERAL BUILDING LIMITATION (TABLE 500)

FIRE RESISTANT PARTITIONS PER TABLE 705.

INTERIOR FINISH CLASSIFICATION (FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 2001)

EXITS ACCESS: C
OTHER C

	<u>REQUIRED</u>	<u>PROPOSED</u>
--	-----------------	-----------------

A-1

SCALE: 1/2"

A-1 SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

INDICATES EXISTING MASONRY WALL HEIGHT AS SHOWN ON ELEVATIONS

NEW 6" METAL STUDS @ 24" O.C. W/2" LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE "C" GYF. BOARD ON EACH SIDE U/4'S 2" HURL WALL, TYPE "K-11" INSULATION

6" METAL STUDS @ 24" O.C. W/1" LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE "C" GYF. BOARD ON EACH SIDE U/4'S 1" HURL WALL, TYPE "K-11" INSULATION

INDICATES (1) 2A 100C FIRE EXTINGUISHER ON HOOK

3-5/8" OR 6" METAL STUDS (SEE PLAN) @ 16" O.C. W/2" GYF. BOARD ON EACH SIDE W/ VINTL. BASE INSULATION ON OUTSIDE WALLS

A-1 EL OOB

- A-1 FLOOR PLAN & NOTES
 A-2 EXT. ELEVATIONS & WALL SECTIONS
 P-1 PLUMBING PLAN & NOTES
 M-1 HVAC PLAN & NOTES
 E-1 LIGHTING PLAN & POWER & SYSTEMS PLAN
 E-2 NOTES, SCHEDULES & RISER

THIS PROJECT HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2001, SECTION 1606 FOR 120 MPH WIND SPEED AND THE FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE 2001.

JASON P. TRAMONTE LIC NO 45002

JASON P. TRAMONTE
A R C H I T E C T
4524 S.E. 16TH PLACE CAPE CORAL, FLORIDA 33904
(239) 549-0991 AA 0002443

SHEET

A-1

OF 2 SHEETS

OF 2 SHEETS